Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma $ 895,746  $ 807,281  $653,143

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP $ 562,532  $ 492,649  $421,402
Amortization of LP Units / Interests and Certain Other Awards (5)  (29,349)  (3,399)  (12,908)
Other Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (6)  (5,310)  (7,939)  (14,191)

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma $ 527,873  $ 481,311  $394,303

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)  61.9%  60.1%  63.2%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)  58.9%  59.6%  60.4%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2015
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 217,638   $ (3,666)  (1)(2)   $ 213,972
Other Revenue, net   (1,058)   1,750   (3)(8a)   692

Net Revenues  216,580   (1,916)  214,664

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits  148,640   (26,535) (5)(6)  122,105
Non-compensation Costs  52,669   (7,039) (8)  45,630
Special Charges  2,290   (2,290) (7)  —

Total Expenses  203,599   (35,864)  167,735

Operating Income (a) $ 12,981  $ 33,948  $ 46,929

Compensation Ratio (b)  68.6%  56.9%
Operating Margin (b)  6.0%  21.9%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

U.S. GAAP

Basis   Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 22,081   $ 1,139   (1)(2)   $ 23,220
Other Revenue, net   (678)   953   (3)   275

Net Revenues  21,403   2,092   23,495

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits  14,486   —   14,486
Non-compensation Costs  5,552   (87) (8)  5,465
Special Charges  3,348   (3,348) (7)  —

Total Expenses  23,386   (3,435)  19,951

Operating Income (Loss) (a) $ (1,983) $ 5,527  $ 3,544

Compensation Ratio (b)  67.7%  61.7%
Operating Margin (b)  (9.3%)  15.1%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 298,426   $ (5,063)  (1)(2)   $ 293,363
Other Revenue, net   (991)   1,427   (3)(8a)   436

Net Revenues  297,435   (3,636)  293,799

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits  177,206   (4,967) (5)(6)  172,239
Non-compensation Costs  52,558   (7,805) (8)  44,753
Special Charges  1,161   (1,161) (7)  —

Total Expenses  230,925   (13,933)  216,992

Operating Income (a) $ 66,510  $ 10,297  $ 76,807

Compensation Ratio (b)  59.6%  58.6%
Operating Margin (b)  22.4%  26.1%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

U.S. GAAP

Basis   Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 25,258   $ 1,727   (1)(2)   $ 26,985
Other Revenue, net   (805)   950   (3)   145

Net Revenues  24,453   2,677   27,130

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits  15,011   —   15,011
Non-compensation Costs  8,100   (114) (8)  7,986

Total Expenses  23,111   (114)  22,997

Operating Income (a) $ 1,342  $ 2,791  $ 4,133

Compensation Ratio (b)  61.4%  55.3%
Operating Margin (b)  5.5%  15.2%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 128,504   $ (2,837)  (1)(2)  $ 125,667
Other Revenue, net   (653)   1,185   (3)   532

Net Revenues  127,851   (1,652)  126,199

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits  78,757   (3,214) (6)  75,543
Non-compensation Costs  29,989   (2,527) (7)  27,462

Total Expenses  108,746   (5,741)  103,005

Operating Income (a) $ 19,105  $ 4,089  $ 23,194

Compensation Ratio (b)  61.6%  59.9%
Operating Margin (b)  14.9%  18.4%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

U.S. GAAP

Basis   Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 21,915   $ 545   (1)(2)  $ 22,460
Other Revenue, net   (653)   952   (3)   299

Net Revenues  21,262   1,497   22,759

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits  12,635   —   12,635
Non-compensation Costs  7,018   (88) (8)  6,930

Total Expenses  19,653   (88)  19,565

Operating Income (a) $ 1,609  $ 1,585  $ 3,194

Compensation Ratio (b)  59.4%  55.5%
Operating Margin (b)  7.6%  14.0%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A-8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

For further information on these Adjusted Pro Forma adjustments, see page A-2.

(1) Client related expenses and provisions for uncollected receivables have been reclassified as a reduction of revenue in the Adjusted Pro Forma

[…]

(5) Expenses incurred from the vesting of Class E LP Units and Class G and H LP Interests issued in conjunction with the acquisition of ISI are excluded

from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.
(6) Expenses for deferred consideration issued to the sellers of certain of the Company’s acquisitions are excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma

presentation.
(7) Expenses during the first quarter of 2015 primarily related to separation benefits and costs associated with the termination of certain contracts within

the Company’s Evercore ISI business, and the finalization of a matter associated with the wind-down of the Company’s U.S. Private Equity business.
Expenses during the fourth quarter of 2014 primarily related to separation benefits and certain exit costs related to combining the equities businesses
upon the ISI acquisition during the second half of 2014 and a provision against contingent consideration due on the disposition of Pan in 2013 during
the fourth quarter of 2014.

A-9

(8) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments:

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments
Total

Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 12,230   $ —   $12,230   $ 11,022   $ 1,208
Professional Fees   9,433   (699)  (1)   8,734   7,158   1,576
Travel and Related Expenses   13,170   (2,840)  (1)   10,330   9,809   521
Communications and Information Services   8,562   (10)  (1)   8,552   8,048   504
Depreciation and Amortization   6,401   (3,008)  (8a)   3,393   2,441   952
Acquisition and Transition Costs   484   (484)  (8b)   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   7,941   (85)  (1)   7,856   7,152   704

Total Non-compensation Costs $ 58,221  $ (7,126) $51,095  $ 45,630  $ 5,465

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments
Total

Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 11,581   $ —   $11,581   $ 9,845   $ 1,736
Professional Fees   14,068   (2,324)  (1)   11,744   8,773   2,971
Travel and Related Expenses   12,957   (2,744)  (1)   10,213   9,618   595
Communications and Information Services   7,549   —   7,549   6,902   647
Depreciation and Amortization   5,397   (2,194)  (8a)   3,203   2,230   973
Acquisition and Transition Costs   590   (590)  (8b)   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   8,516   (67)  (1)   8,449   7,385   1,064

Total Non-compensation Costs $ 60,658  $ (7,919) $52,739  $ 44,753  $ 7,986

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments
Total

Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 9,484   $ —   $ 9,484   $ 7,911   $ 1,573
Professional Fees   8,511   (754)  (1)   7,757   5,893   1,864
Travel and Related Expenses   7,384   (1,663)  (1)   5,721   5,111   610
Communications and Information Services   3,373   (5)  (1)   3,368   2,976   392
Depreciation and Amortization   3,821   (82)  (8a)   3,739   1,963   1,776
Acquisition and Transition Costs   100   —   100   100   —
Other Operating Expenses   4,334   (111)  (1)   4,223   3,508   715

Total Non-compensation Costs $ 37,007  $ (2,615) $34,392  $ 27,462  $ 6,930

(8a) The exclusion from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation of expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets and other purchase accounting-
related amortization from the acquisitions of ISI, SFS and certain other acquisitions.

(8b) Primarily professional fees for legal and other services incurred during the first quarter of 2015 and fourth quarter of 2014 related to the acquisition of
all of the outstanding equity interests of the operating businesses of ISI.

(9) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the